

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5714/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in CRLA No.143/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

N.K. SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA WANGNOO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Though, this Court issued notice confining to a limited question, namely, sending back the matter to the High Court for passing fresh order, after hearing the petitioners' counsel, in the light of the materials placed by the respondent and orders passed on various occasions, we are not inclined to show any indulgence further in the matter. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar